PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junzo YAMAGUCHI	04/16/2008
Yasushi KOHNO	04/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8661		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: smw@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018-1980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0600

500522732

Case No. :	
109971-US-AK/yh	1

		ASSI	GNMENT O	F U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATION			
(ln	(Inventors) Junzo Yamaguchi							
		Yasushi Kohno						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable						
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and						
/Δ e	signee)	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to e) DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan						
				Aichi-prof 449		Japan /		
(AC	(Address) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for							
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all							
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as							
(Tit	(Title) FLOW QUANTITY MEASURING DEVICE							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for							
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. 12/108,313 o							
		Avetl.	23,200	kaneauy meu O.	o. application denai	10. 12/108,313 on		
		The undersigne	d acknowledge	s an obligation o	of assignment of this	nvention to said		
		assignee at the	time the invent	ion was made.	Ü			
	The und	ersigned agree(s)) to execute all	papers and doc	uments necessary in	connection with the		
	tion or an	y interference wh	ich may be dec	lared and any co	ontinuing or divisional	applications thereof and		
					pplications as the Ass			
					/ be necessary in con trial Property or simila	nection with claims or		
provisi					• •	•		
valid U		ersigned agree(s, es patent to the A		affirmative acts	which may be necess	sary to obtain a grant of a		
	The und	ersigned hereby a	authorize(s) an	d request(s) the	Commissioner of Pat	ents to issue any and all		
Letters	Patent of	the United States	s resulting from	said application	or any division or div	risions or continuing		
(they h	ilions (nen ava) full ri	edi to the said As	signee, as Ass	ignee of the enti	re interest, and herek	y covenants that he has y have) not executed and		
		any agreement in			, and that he has the	y nave) not executed and		
					NDERHVE D.C. the	power to insert on this		
assigni						comply with the rules of the		
						eed that ASSIGNEE'S		
				nted only ASSIG	NEE and will continue	e to represent only		
ASSIG	NEE with	respect to this inv	rention.					
	In witnes	s whereof, execu	ted by the und	ersigned on the	date(s) opposite the i	ındersigned signature(s).		
		N.						
	0 11	2			\cap	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Date	april	16, 2008	Signature of i	nventor	Junzo Yamaguch	amaguchi		
	<u> </u>		Olg.rataro or i	117011(01	Junzo Yamaguch	i		
					11 " · · · · ·	•		
n= .	04 -1	11 2008			Darushi dla	he or		
Date <u>April 16, 2008</u> Signature of inventor <u>Jasushi</u> <u>Jaho</u> Yasushi Kohno						and the second		
					Yasushi Kohno			
			_					
Date	AD	ril 16, 20	108	Witnessed by	Tomoruki	Jakign		
มลเช	- 7	*		wmessed by:	2000	· Takiju Mizutani		
	/) -	ril 16,=	0		Abitasti	Minutani		
Date	up	ul 16, -	2000	Witnessed by:	arecone	11 Organic		
	7			•				

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020852 FRAME: 06017